Table S5. Results of the SIMPER analysis giving the dissimilarities between the pH levels in situ and 7.67 of ‘season’-‘dilution’

combinations significantly influenced by ‘pH’ according to PERMANOVA.

Displayed are the OTUs (16S ribosomal amplicon pyrosequencing) that predominantly contributed to 90% of to the total dissimilarity. Av.A;:

average abundance of the i th species over all samples of the treatment (no: ‘no dilution’, serial: ‘serial dilution’, initial: ‘initial dilution”), Av.§;:

average contribution of the i th species to the total dissimilarity, Av.6;/SD: the average value of the i th species as a discriminating species,

Av.6{%: average percentage contribution of the i th species to the total dissimilarity, > Av.§;%: average cumulative contribution to the total

dissimilarity.
oTu (pHAi\;@itu) (pﬁ"{%n AV.8; AV.§/SD  Av.E %  YAV.5 % Genus Family Order Class Phylum Domain

Spring 'no dilution’ (average dissimilarity: 57.3%)
Otu0005 9.45 4.62 1.95 1.85 3.4 3.4 Pelagibacter SAR11-clade Rickettsiales Alphaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0029 5.69 1.39 16 2.13 2.79 6.19 unclass. Bacteroidetes unclass. Bacteroidetes unclass. Bacteroidetes unclass. Bacteroidetes  Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0008 5.12 0.98 1.53 241 2.67 8.86 unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria ~ Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0018 1.91 5.96 1.48 4.11 2.59 11.45 unclass. Puniceicoccaceae Puniceicoccaceae Puniceicoccales Opitutae Verrucomicrobia Bacteria
Otu0001 6.06 4.13 1.33 1.95 2.32 13.76 unclass. Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0056 1.59 4.87 12 4.97 2.09 15.85 unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria ~ Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0012 4.52 1.48 1.16 1.9 2.02 17.87 unclass. Comamonadaceae Comamonadaceae Burkholderiales Betaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0010 3.32 5.77 1.12 141 1.95 19.83 unclass. Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0013 2.74 5.62 1.06 251 1.85 21.68 unclass. Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0002 6.43 7.01 1.05 15 1.82 235 unclass. Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0022 5.16 241 1 2.36 1.74 25.24 unclass. Betaproteobacteria unclass. Betaproteobacteria unclass. Betaproteobacteria Betaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0025 0.2 2.74 0.96 1.73 1.67 26.91 Polaribacter Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria



AV.A

AV.A

oTuU (Hin sity) (pH 7.67) AV.§; Av.8/SD Av.8 % YAV.5 % Genus Family Order Class Phylum Domain
Otu0134 7.21 5.85 0.82 1.57 1.42 28.34 unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria ~ Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0139 1.76 3.91 0.78 1.76 1.37 29.7 unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria ~ Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0014 3.76 3.88 0.77 1.35 1.34 31.04 Reinekea Oceanospirillaceae Oceanospirillales Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0007 3.2 4.03 0.69 11 1.2 32.24 unclass. Flavobacteriales unclass. Flavobacteriales Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0019 0.48 2.32 0.68 1.96 1.18 33.42 unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria ~ Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0062 0.2 1.93 0.67 1.49 1.17 34.59 Haliea Alteromonadaceae Alteromonadales Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0143 0.28 211 0.67 2.55 1.16 35.76 unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria ~ Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0232 0 1.66 0.61 5.32 1.06 36.82 unclass. Rhodobacteraceae Rhodobacteraceae Rhodobacterales Alphaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0151 0.6 2.27 0.6 242 1.04 37.86 Rhodococcus Nocardiaceae Actinomycetales Actinobacteria Actinobacteria Bacteria
Otu0135 3.24 1.86 0.56 1.43 0.98 38.84 unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria ~ Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
0Otu0248 0.2 15 0.56 0.78 0.97 39.82 unclass. Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0070 0 1.43 0.51 4.38 0.9 40.71 Winogradskyella Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0015 15 0.2 0.5 1.62 0.88 41.59 Polaribacter Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0144 0.2 1.49 0.48 2.13 0.83 42.42 Lewinella Saprospiraceae Sphingobacteriales Sphingobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0041 1.76 271 0.47 131 0.81 43.23 Sulfitobacter Rhodobacteraceae Rhodobacterales Alphaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0020 1.78 2.15 0.46 13 0.81 44.04 unclass. Flammeovirgaceae Flammeovirgaceae Sphingobacteriales Sphingobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0006 0.88 1.36 0.46 1.56 0.8 44.83 Polaribacter Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0055 1.08 231 0.45 1.73 0.78 45.62 Colwellia Colwelliaceae Alteromonadales Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0092 0.2 1.31 0.43 1.8 0.75 46.37 unclass. Bacteroidetes unclass. Bacteroidetes unclass. Bacteroidetes unclass. Bacteroidetes ~ Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0017 1 0.8 0.42 1.25 0.73 47.1 unclass. Flavobacteriales unclass. Flavobacteriales Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0027 1.37 0.48 0.41 1.35 0.71 47.81 Pseudoalteromonas Pseudoalteromonadaceae Alteromonadales Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0052 1.49 0.4 0.4 1.38 0.7 48.51 unclass. Betaproteobacteria unclass. Betaproteobacteria unclass. Betaproteobacteria Betaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0037 0 1.08 0.4 4.18 0.7 49.21 Marinobacter Alteromonadaceae Alteromonadales Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0148 0 1.08 0.39 1.64 0.68 49.89 unclass. Sphingobacteriales unclass. Sphingobacteriales Sphingobacteriales Sphingobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0160 0.57 1.34 0.38 1.45 0.66 50.55 Colwellia Colwelliaceae Alteromonadales Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0145 0.2 1.17 0.37 1.61 0.64 51.19 unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria ~ Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0035 0.97 1.91 0.36 1.39 0.63 51.83 Colwellia Colwelliaceae Alteromonadales Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria



AV.A

AV.A

oTuU (Hin sity) (pH 7.67) AV.§; Av.8/SD Av.8 % YAV.5 % Genus Family Order Class Phylum Domain
Otu0213 0 0.97 0.36 1.78 0.62 52.44 unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria ~ Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0150 0 0.97 0.35 1.85 0.61 53.06 unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria Bacteria
Otu0169 0.2 117 0.35 21 0.61 53.67 unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria ~ Bacteria
Otu0069 0 0.97 0.34 0.98 0.6 54.27 unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria Bacteria
Otu0237 o] 0.95 0.33 1.76 0.58 54.85 unclass. Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0136 0.68 0.8 0.32 1.19 0.57 55.42 unclass. Bacteroidetes unclass. Bacteroidetes unclass. Bacteroidetes unclass. Bacteroidetes ~ Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0177 0.2 0.83 0.3 1.13 0.53 55.94 Haliea Alteromonadaceae Alteromonadales Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0119 0.2 0.95 0.3 1.45 0.52 56.46 Colwellia Colwelliaceae Alteromonadales Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0146 0.2 0.95 0.3 1.38 0.51 56.98 Reichenbachiella Flammeovirgaceae Sphingobacteriales Sphingobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0149 0 0.77 0.29 1.16 0.51 57.49 unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria ~ Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0138 o] 0.84 0.29 0.79 0.51 58 unclass. Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0057 0 0.83 0.29 1.14 0.51 58.5 Ulvibacter Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0140 0 0.83 0.29 1.16 0.5 59.01 Oleispira Oceanospirillaceae Oceanospirillales Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0293 0.2 0.83 0.29 1.15 0.5 59.51 Moritella Moritellaceae Alteromonadales Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0155 0 0.8 0.29 11 0.5 60.01 unclass. Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0009 0.63 0.77 0.29 1.2 0.5 60.51 unclass. Rhodobacteraceae Rhodobacteraceae Rhodobacterales Alphaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0187 0 0.8 0.28 1.95 0.49 61 Lentisphaera Lentisphaeraceae Lentisphaerales Lentisphaeria Lentisphaerae Bacteria
Otu0083 0 0.77 0.28 1.13 0.49 61.49 unclass. Rhodobacteraceae Rhodobacteraceae Rhodobacterales Alphaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0174 0.2 0.88 0.28 1.46 0.48 61.98 unclass. Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0046 0.28 0.75 0.27 1.15 0.47 62.45 unclass. Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0036 0.75 0 0.27 1.09 0.47 62.92 Glaciecola Alteromonadaceae Alteromonadales Gammaproteobacteria  Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0122 0 0.75 0.27 1.09 0.46 63.39 Glaciecola Alteromonadaceae Alteromonadales Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0164 0.4 0.83 0.27 1.23 0.46 63.85 Croceibacter Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0080 0.28 0.63 0.25 0.89 0.44 64.29 Polaribacter Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0158 0.2 0.75 0.25 111 0.44 64.74 unclass. Proteobacteria unclass. Proteobacteria unclass. Proteobacteria unclass. Proteobacteria  Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0042 0.4 0.95 0.25 121 0.44 65.17 Rhodococcus Nocardiaceae Actinomycetales Actinobacteria Actinobacteria Bacteria
Otu0163 0.2 0.75 0.25 1.09 0.44 65.61 unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria ~ Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria



AV.A

AV.A

oTuU (Hin sity) (pH 7.67) AV.§; Av.8/SD Av.8 % YAV.5 % Genus Family Order Class Phylum Domain
Otu0157 0.4 0.77 0.25 1.19 0.44 66.05 unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria ~ Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0391 0 0.68 0.24 1.15 0.42 66.47 unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria ~ Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0257 0 0.68 0.24 1.14 0.41 66.88 Salinisphaera Salinisphaeraceae Salinisphaerales Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0229 0.2 0.68 0.23 1.14 0.41 67.29 unclass. Saprospiraceae Saprospiraceae Sphingobacteriales Sphingobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0199 o] 0.6 0.22 1.19 0.38 67.68 unclass. Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0044 1.63 1.81 0.22 14 0.38 68.05 unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria ~ Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0003 0.28 0.48 0.21 0.86 0.37 68.42 unclass. Rhodobacteraceae Rhodobacteraceae Rhodobacterales Alphaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0011 0.48 0.28 0.21 0.89 0.37 68.79 unclass. Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0118 0.4 0.48 0.21 1.01 0.36 69.15 Colwellia Colwelliaceae Alteromonadales Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0137 0.28 0.48 0.2 0.89 0.35 69.5 unclass. Bacteroidetes unclass. Bacteroidetes unclass. Bacteroidetes unclass. Bacteroidetes ~ Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0051 0.4 0.48 0.2 1.01 0.35 69.86 unclass. Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0032 0.55 0 0.2 0.75 0.35 70.2 unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria ~ Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0265 0 0.55 0.19 0.76 0.34 70.54 unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria ~ Bacteria
Otu0113 0.6 0.4 0.19 1.01 0.33 70.87 Colwellia Colwelliaceae Alteromonadales Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0251 0 0.55 0.19 0.77 0.33 71.2 unclass. Bacteroidetes unclass. Bacteroidetes unclass. Bacteroidetes unclass. Bacteroidetes ~ Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0023 0 0.48 0.19 0.76 0.33 71.53 unclass. Verrucomicrobiales unclass. Verrucomicrobiales Verrucomicrobiales Verrucomicrobiae Verrucomicrobia Bacteria
Otu0413 0 0.55 0.18 0.76 0.32 71.85 Eudoraea Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0175 0.6 0.6 0.18 0.94 0.31 72.16 unclass. Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0202 0 0.48 0.18 0.77 0.31 72.47 unclass. Alteromonadaceae Alteromonadaceae Alteromonadales Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0068 0.48 0 0.17 0.78 0.3 72.77 Pelagibacter SAR11-clade Rickettsiales Alphaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0171 0 0.48 0.17 0.78 0.3 73.07 unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria ~ Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0093 0 0.48 0.17 0.79 0.29 73.35 Aestuariicola Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0173 0 0.48 0.17 0.79 0.29 73.64 unclass. Alteromonadaceae Alteromonadaceae Alteromonadales Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0389 0 0.48 0.16 0.78 0.29 73.93 unclass. Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0191 0.2 0.4 0.16 0.86 0.29 74.22 unclass. Proteobacteria unclass. Proteobacteria unclass. Proteobacteria unclass. Proteobacteria  Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0200 0 0.48 0.16 0.79 0.28 74.5 unclass. Saprospiraceae Saprospiraceae Sphingobacteriales Sphingobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0159 0.4 0.2 0.16 0.86 0.28 74.78 unclass. Saprospiraceae Saprospiraceae Sphingobacteriales Sphingobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria



AV.A

AV.A

oTuU (Hin sity) (pH 7.67) AV.§; Av.8/SD Av.8 % YAV.5 % Genus Family Order Class Phylum Domain
Otu0290 0.28 0.28 0.16 0.67 0.28 75.07 unclass. Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0034 0 0.49 0.16 0.49 0.28 75.35 unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria Bacteria
Otu0141 0.4 0.2 0.16 0.86 0.28 75.63 unclass. Bacteroidetes unclass. Bacteroidetes unclass. Bacteroidetes unclass. Bacteroidetes ~ Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0192 0.2 0.4 0.16 0.86 0.27 75.9 unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria ~ Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0409 o] 0.45 0.16 0.49 0.27 76.17 unclass. Flavobacteriales unclass. Flavobacteriales Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0254 0 0.4 0.15 0.79 0.27 76.44 unclass. Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0227 0.4 0 0.15 0.8 0.26 76.7 unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria ~ Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0133 0.4 0 0.15 0.8 0.26 76.95 Colwellia Colwelliaceae Alteromonadales Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0167 0.28 0.2 0.15 0.69 0.26 77.21 unclass. Rhodobacteraceae Rhodobacteraceae Rhodobacterales Alphaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0124 0 0.4 0.15 0.8 0.26 77.47 Loktanella Rhodobacteraceae Rhodobacterales Alphaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0196 o] 0.4 0.15 0.8 0.26 77.73 unclass. Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Pseudomonadales_incertae_se
Otu0147 0.4 0 0.15 0.8 0.26 77.98 Dasania dis Pseudomonadales Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0313 0 0.4 0.14 0.8 0.25 78.23 unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria ~ Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0419 0 0.4 0.14 0.8 0.25 78.49 unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria Bacteria
Otu0341 0 0.4 0.14 0.8 0.25 78.73 unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria Gammaproteobacteria ~ Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0355 0 0.4 0.14 0.8 0.25 78.98 unclass. Sphingobacteriales unclass. Sphingobacteriales Sphingobacteriales Sphingobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0363 0 0.4 0.14 0.8 0.25 79.23 unclass. Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0162 0 0.4 0.14 0.8 0.24 79.47 Marinoscillum Flammeovirgaceae Sphingobacteriales Sphingobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0394 0 0.4 0.14 0.8 0.24 79.71 unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria ~ Bacteria
Otu0392 0 0.4 0.14 0.8 0.24 79.95 unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria Bacteria
Otu0249 0.2 0.2 0.12 0.67 0.21 80.16 unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria  Bacteria
Otu0256 0.2 0.2 0.12 0.67 0.2 80.36 Glaciecola Alteromonadaceae Alteromonadales Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0245 0.2 0.2 0.12 0.67 0.2 80.57 unclass. Flavobacteriales unclass. Flavobacteriales Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0271 0.2 0.2 0.12 0.67 0.2 80.77 unclass. Proteobacteria unclass. Proteobacteria unclass. Proteobacteria unclass. Proteobacteria  Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0049 0 0.28 0.12 0.49 0.2 80.97 unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria Bacteria
Otu0170 0.2 0.2 0.12 0.67 0.2 81.18 unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria ~ Bacteria
Otu0261 0.2 0.2 0.12 0.67 0.2 81.38 Winogradskyella Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria



AV.A

AV.A

oTuU (Hin sity) (pH 7.67) AV.§; Av.8/SD Av.8 % YAV.5 % Genus Family Order Class Phylum Domain
Otu0222 0 0.35 0.11 0.49 0.2 81.58 Haliea Alteromonadaceae Alteromonadales Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0252 0 0.35 0.11 0.49 0.2 81.78 Croceibacter Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0427 0 0.35 0.11 0.49 0.2 81.98 unclass. Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0439 0 0.35 0.11 0.49 0.2 82.18 unclass. Flavobacteriales unclass. Flavobacteriales Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0264 0.2 0.2 0.11 0.67 0.2 82.37 Balneola Chitinophagaceae Sphingobacteriales Sphingobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0339 0.28 0 0.11 0.49 0.18 82.55 unclass. Proteobacteria unclass. Proteobacteria unclass. Proteobacteria unclass. Proteobacteria  Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0016 0.28 0 0.1 0.49 0.17 82.73 unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria ~ Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0064 0 0.28 0.1 0.49 0.17 82.9 unclass. Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0306 o] 0.28 0.1 0.49 0.17 83.07 unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria Bacteria
Otu0410 0 0.28 0.1 0.49 0.17 83.24 Lewinella Saprospiraceae Sphingobacteriales Sphingobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0417 o] 0.28 0.1 0.49 0.17 83.42 Maribacter Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0168 0 0.28 0.09 0.49 0.16 83.58 unclass. Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0224 0 0.28 0.09 0.49 0.16 83.74 unclass. Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0154 0 0.2 0.08 0.49 0.14 83.88 unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria ~ Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0188 0 0.2 0.08 0.49 0.14 84.03 Ulvibacter Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0247 0 0.2 0.08 0.49 0.14 84.17 unclass. Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0250 0 0.2 0.08 0.49 0.14 84.32 unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria ~ Bacteria
Otu0269 0 0.2 0.08 0.49 0.14 84.46 unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria ~ Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0301 0 0.2 0.08 0.49 0.14 84.6 Paracoccus Rhodobacteraceae Rhodobacterales Alphaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0305 0 0.2 0.08 0.49 0.14 84.75 unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria Bacteria
Otu0371 0 0.2 0.08 0.49 0.14 84.89 Crocinitomix Cryomorphaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0372 0 0.2 0.08 0.49 0.14 85.04 unclass. Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0374 0 0.2 0.08 0.49 0.14 85.18 unclass. Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0185 0 0.2 0.08 0.49 0.13 85.31 unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria Bacteria
Otu0225 0 0.2 0.08 0.49 0.13 85.44 unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria Bacteria
Otu0238 0 0.2 0.08 0.49 0.13 85.58 Haliea Alteromonadaceae Alteromonadales Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0288 0 0.2 0.08 0.49 0.13 85.71 Ulvibacter Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria



AV.A

AV.A

oTuU (Hin sity) (pH 7.67) AV.§; Av.8/SD Av.8 % YAV.5 % Genus Family Order Class Phylum Domain
Otu0328 0 0.2 0.08 0.49 0.13 85.84 unclass. Proteobacteria unclass. Proteobacteria unclass. Proteobacteria unclass. Proteobacteria  Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0343 0 0.2 0.08 0.49 0.13 85.97 unclass. Proteobacteria unclass. Proteobacteria unclass. Proteobacteria unclass. Proteobacteria  Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0384 0 0.2 0.08 0.49 0.13 86.1 unclass. Bacteroidetes unclass. Bacteroidetes unclass. Bacteroidetes unclass. Bacteroidetes ~ Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0423 0 0.2 0.08 0.49 0.13 86.23 unclass. Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0424 o] 0.2 0.08 0.49 0.13 86.36 unclass. Flavobacteriales unclass. Flavobacteriales Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0425 0 0.2 0.08 0.49 0.13 86.49 Colwellia Colwelliaceae Alteromonadales Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0426 0 0.2 0.08 0.49 0.13 86.63 unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria ~ Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0429 0 0.2 0.08 0.49 0.13 86.76 unclass. Flavobacteriales unclass. Flavobacteriales Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0432 0 0.2 0.08 0.49 0.13 86.89 unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria ~ Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0433 0 0.2 0.08 0.49 0.13 87.02 Photobacterium Vibrionaceae Vibrionales Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0028 0.2 0 0.07 0.49 0.13 87.15 unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria ~ Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0327 0.2 0 0.07 0.49 0.13 87.28 unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria ~ Bacteria
Otu0333 0.2 0 0.07 0.49 0.13 87.41 unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria ~ Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0340 0.2 0 0.07 0.49 0.13 87.54 unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria Bacteria
Otu0344 0.2 0 0.07 0.49 0.13 87.67 unclass. Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0076 0.2 0 0.07 0.49 0.13 87.8 unclass. Flammeovirgaceae Flammeovirgaceae Sphingobacteriales Sphingobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0183 0.2 0 0.07 0.49 0.13 87.93 unclass. Bacteroidetes unclass. Bacteroidetes unclass. Bacteroidetes unclass. Bacteroidetes  Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0255 0.2 0 0.07 0.49 0.13 88.06 Sphingopyxis Sphingomonadaceae Sphingomonadales Alphaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0258 0.2 0 0.07 0.49 0.13 88.18 Haliea Alteromonadaceae Alteromonadales Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0152 0.2 0 0.07 0.49 0.13 88.31 unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria ~ Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0153 0.2 0 0.07 0.49 0.13 88.44 unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria ~ Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0156 0.2 0 0.07 0.49 0.13 88.57 unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria ~ Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0176 0.2 0 0.07 0.49 0.13 88.7 Colwellia Colwelliaceae Alteromonadales Gammaproteobacteria ~ Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0179 0.2 0 0.07 0.49 0.13 88.83 unclass. Sphingobacteriales unclass. Sphingobacteriales Sphingobacteriales Sphingobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria

unclass.
Otu0181 0.2 0 0.07 0.49 0.13 88.96 unclass. Domain unclass. Domain unclass. Domain unclass. Domain unclass. Domain Domain
Otu0197 0.2 0 0.07 0.49 0.13 89.09 unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria ~ Bacteria
Otu0208 0.2 0 0.07 0.49 0.13 89.22 unclass. Saprospiraceae Saprospiraceae Sphingobacteriales Sphingobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria



AV.A

AV.A

oTuU (Hin sity) (pH 7.67) AV.§; Av.8/SD Av.8 % YAV.5 % Genus Family Order Class Phylum Domain
Otu0226 0.2 0 0.07 0.49 0.13 89.35 unclass. Bacteroidetes unclass. Bacteroidetes unclass. Bacteroidetes unclass. Bacteroidetes ~ Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0031 0.2 0 0.07 0.49 0.13 89.47 unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria ~ Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0277 0.2 0 0.07 0.49 0.13 89.6 unclass. Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0287 0.2 0 0.07 0.49 0.13 89.73 Haliscomenobacter Saprospiraceae Sphingobacteriales Sphingobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0296 0.2 o] 0.07 0.49 0.13 89.85 Polaribacter Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0309 0.2 0 0.07 0.49 0.13 89.98 unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria Bacteria
Otu0311 0.2 0 0.07 0.49 0.13 90.11 unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria ~ Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Spring 'serial dilution' (average dissimilarity: 52.1%)
Otu0035 9.32 2.06 6.2 1.2 11.89 11.89 Colwellia Colwelliaceae Alteromonadales Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0027 11.23 18.57 5.74 1.25 11.02 229 Pseudoalteromonas Pseudoalteromonadaceae Alteromonadales Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0106 7.05 4.44 2.99 2.06 5.73 28.64 Marinomonas Oceanospirillaceae Oceanospirillales Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0039 0.68 4.41 2.86 1.78 5.49 34.13 Pseudoalteromonas Pseudoalteromonadaceae Alteromonadales Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0109 1.72 3.81 2.78 2.99 5.34 39.46 Alteromonas Alteromonadaceae Alteromonadales Gammaproteobacteria ~ Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0010 3.24 0.35 2.22 0.58 4.26 43.72 unclass. Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0036 3.68 1.53 1.87 1.85 3.58 47.31 Glaciecola Alteromonadaceae Alteromonadales Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0115 1.02 2.07 1.71 4.68 3.28 50.59 Glaciecola Alteromonadaceae Alteromonadales Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0107 4.07 241 1.69 1.36 3.24 53.83 unclass. Rhodobacteraceae Rhodobacteraceae Rhodobacterales Alphaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0113 1.95 2.22 1.51 2.6 2.89 56.73 Colwellia Colwelliaceae Alteromonadales Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0114 0.75 2.57 1.48 161 2.84 59.56 Shewanella Shewanellaceae Alteromonadales Gammaproteobacteria  Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0117 0 1.87 1.44 2.37 2.76 62.33 Arcobacter Campylobacteraceae Campylobacterales Epsilonproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0110 0.96 1.25 1.25 0.99 24 64.73 unclass. Rhodobacteraceae Rhodobacteraceae Rhodobacterales Alphaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0111 2.28 3 1.25 1.61 2.4 67.13 Marinomonas Oceanospirillaceae Oceanospirillales Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0108 1.4 1.69 1.09 1.25 21 69.23 unclass. Colwelliaceae Colwelliaceae Alteromonadales Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0059 1.29 2.27 1.08 1.45 2.07 713 Flavobacterium Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0041 0.89 15 0.98 1.28 1.89 73.19 Sulfitobacter Rhodobacteraceae Rhodobacterales Alphaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0116 0 1.27 0.97 1.48 1.87 75.06 Flavobacterium Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0123 1.12 1.22 0.88 1.29 1.69 76.75 unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria ~ Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria



AV.A

oTu (pHAi‘;‘-";‘itu) onien AV AV.E/SD  AV.86%  SAV.S % Genus Family Order Class Phylum Domain
Otu0055 0.91 0.61 0.83 1.3 1.58 78.33 Colwellia Colwelliaceae Alteromonadales Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0112 0.48 1.26 0.82 117 1.58 79.91 Polaribacter Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0132 1.08 0.85 0.7 151 1.34 81.25 unclass. Alteromonadales unclass. Alteromonadales Alteromonadales Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0120 0.48 1.29 0.67 1.53 1.28 82.53 Pseudoalteromonas Pseudoalteromonadaceae Alteromonadales Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0133 0 0.68 0.51 0.9 0.98 83.51 Colwellia Colwelliaceae Alteromonadales Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0140 0.4 0.43 0.49 0.95 0.93 84.44 Oleispira Oceanospirillaceae Oceanospirillales Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0124 0.4 0.43 0.48 0.73 0.93 85.37 Loktanella Rhodobacteraceae Rhodobacterales Alphaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0437 0 0.6 0.47 0.93 0.9 86.27 Flavobacterium Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0572 0.2 0.43 0.42 0.72 0.8 87.07 Croceibacter Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0176 0.48 0 0.39 0.77 0.75 87.81 Colwellia Colwelliaceae Alteromonadales Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
0Otu0438 o] 0.5 0.38 0.97 0.73 88.55 Tenacibaculum Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0118 0.4 0.25 0.35 0.88 0.67 89.22 Colwellia Colwelliaceae Alteromonadales Gammaproteobacteria ~ Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0320 0.2 0.35 0.35 0.73 0.67 89.89 Pseudoalteromonas Pseudoalteromonadaceae Alteromonadales Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0119 0 0.35 0.28 0.56 0.53 90.42 Colwellia Colwelliaceae Alteromonadales Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Summer 'no dilution’ (average dissimilarity: 53.4%)
Otu0691 5.44 2.99 0.83 1.56 1.55 1.55 Planctomyces Planctomycetaceae Planctomycetales Planctomycetacia Planctomycetes Bacteria
Otu0469 1.52 3.64 0.78 1.71 1.45 3.01 unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria  Bacteria
unclass.
Otu0779 0.95 2.48 0.73 1.35 1.37 4.38 Ectothiorhodospiraceae Ectothiorhodospiraceae Chromatiales Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0001 4.58 3.07 0.61 1.37 114 5.52 unclass. Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0010 0.88 2.58 0.59 1.55 11 6.62 unclass. Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0753 0.95 1.22 0.53 1.03 0.99 7.61 unclass. Flavobacteriales unclass. Flavobacteriales Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0450 1.66 1.2 0.52 1.28 0.97 8.58 Sphingobium Sphingomonadaceae Sphingomonadales Alphaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0693 3.22 2.46 0.5 1.32 0.93 9.51 Planctomyces Planctomycetaceae Planctomycetales Planctomycetacia Planctomycetes Bacteria
Otu0005 15.27 15.85 0.5 1.45 0.93 10.44 Pelagibacter SAR11-clade Rickettsiales Alphaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0002 0.4 1.81 0.48 1.62 0.91 11.35 unclass. Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0203 3.14 3.03 0.48 1.38 0.89 12.24 Pelagibacter SAR11-clade Rickettsiales Alphaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0084 0.93 2.23 0.46 1.57 0.86 13.1 unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria ~ Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria



AV.A

AV.A

oTuU (Hin sity) (pH 7.67) AV.§; Av.8/SD Av.8 % YAV.5 % Genus Family Order Class Phylum Domain
Otu0352 0.4 1.47 0.42 1.72 0.79 13.89 unclass. Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0512 1.58 0.89 0.42 1.37 0.79 14.68 Rhodopirellula Planctomycetaceae Planctomycetales Planctomycetacia Planctomycetes Bacteria
Otu0695 112 1.38 0.4 1.4 0.75 15.42 unclass. Proteobacteria unclass. Proteobacteria unclass. Proteobacteria unclass. Proteobacteria  Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0277 0.4 1.56 0.4 1.73 0.75 16.17 unclass. Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0157 1.37 0.55 0.4 1.38 0.74 16.91 unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria ~ Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0705 1.19 0.28 0.39 1.24 0.73 17.64 Planctomyces Planctomycetaceae Planctomycetales Planctomycetacia Planctomycetes Bacteria
Otu0007 2.06 1.13 0.39 1.23 0.72 18.36 unclass. Flavobacteriales unclass. Flavobacteriales Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0435 1.12 0 0.38 0.61 0.71 19.07 unclass. Flavobacteriales unclass. Flavobacteriales Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0004 o] 1.09 0.37 161 0.7 19.77 unclass. Flavobacteriales unclass. Flavobacteriales Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0463 1.43 1.37 0.37 1.83 0.69 20.47 unclass. Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0611 0.72 0.57 0.37 0.81 0.69 21.15 unclass. Bacteroidetes unclass. Bacteroidetes unclass. Bacteroidetes unclass. Bacteroidetes  Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0060 0.35 1.08 0.36 1.45 0.67 21.83 unclass. Actinomycetales unclass. Actinomycetales Actinomycetales Actinobacteria Actinobacteria Bacteria
Otu0692 221 2.58 0.36 1.49 0.67 225 unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria ~ Bacteria
Otu0905 0 1.06 0.35 0.49 0.66 23.16 unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria ~ Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0289 1.08 0.48 0.35 1.14 0.66 23.82 unclass. Bacteroidetes unclass. Bacteroidetes unclass. Bacteroidetes unclass. Bacteroidetes ~ Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0068 1.51 0.89 0.34 1.73 0.64 24.47 Pelagibacter SAR11-clade Rickettsiales Alphaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Actinobacteria_order_incertae_
Otu0480 0.2 0.98 0.33 1.24 0.62 25.09 llumatobacter Acidimicrobidae_incertae_sedis sedis Actinobacteria Actinobacteria Bacteria
Otu0003 3.21 2.58 0.33 1.38 0.62 25.71 unclass. Rhodobacteraceae Rhodobacteraceae Rhodobacterales Alphaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0048 0.63 0.8 0.32 1.06 0.6 26.31 unclass. Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0461 1.89 1.45 0.32 0.99 0.59 26.9 unclass. Microbacteriaceae Microbacteriaceae Actinomycetales Actinobacteria Actinobacteria Bacteria
Otu0696 0.68 0.77 0.32 1.16 0.59 275 unclass. Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0261 0.77 0.99 0.31 13 0.59 28.08 Winogradskyella Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0053 1.29 1.25 0.31 1.43 0.58 28.66 unclass. Rhodobacteraceae Rhodobacteraceae Rhodobacterales Alphaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0495 1.53 1.11 0.31 1.24 0.58 29.24 unclass. Flavobacteriales unclass. Flavobacteriales Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0710 0.48 1.31 0.31 1.54 0.57 29.82 unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria ~ Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0519 1.72 1.95 0.3 1.22 0.56 30.38 unclass. Rhodospirillaceae Rhodospirillaceae Rhodospirillales Alphaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0186 0.97 0.6 0.29 1.56 0.55 30.93 unclass. Planctomycetaceae Planctomycetaceae Planctomycetales Planctomycetacia Planctomycetes Bacteria



AV.A
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oTuU (Hin sity) (pH 7.67) AV.§; Av.8/SD Av.8 % YAV.5 % Genus Family Order Class Phylum Domain
Otu0701 0.88 0.2 0.29 1.09 0.55 31.48 unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria Bacteria
Otu0468 0.57 0.88 0.29 1.12 0.55 32.03 unclass. Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0490 0.4 0.91 0.29 1.29 0.54 32.57 unclass. Burkholderiales unclass. Burkholderiales Burkholderiales Betaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0697 0.6 0.69 0.28 1.47 0.53 331 unclass. Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0052 291 2.27 0.27 1.17 0.51 33.6 unclass. Betaproteobacteria unclass. Betaproteobacteria unclass. Betaproteobacteria Betaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0031 0.35 0.75 0.27 1.15 0.51 34.11 unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria ~ Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0708 o] 0.8 0.27 1.94 0.51 34.62 unclass. Proteobacteria unclass. Proteobacteria unclass. Proteobacteria unclass. Proteobacteria  Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0245 0.97 0.98 0.27 1.35 0.51 35.13 unclass. Flavobacteriales unclass. Flavobacteriales Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0947 o] 0.72 0.27 0.49 0.5 35.63 unclass. Bacteroidetes unclass. Bacteroidetes unclass. Bacteroidetes unclass. Bacteroidetes ~ Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0759 0.28 0.77 0.25 111 0.48 36.1 unclass. Verrucomicrobiaceae Verrucomicrobiaceae Verrucomicrobiales Verrucomicrobiae Verrucomicrobia Bacteria
Otu0703 1.03 0.75 0.25 1.2 0.47 36.57 unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria ~ Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0046 1.29 1.44 0.25 0.96 0.47 37.05 unclass. Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0142 0.68 0.83 0.25 1.23 0.47 37.51 unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria ~ Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0510 0.2 0.77 0.25 1.15 0.47 37.98 unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria ~ Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0019 1.33 0.6 0.25 0.86 0.47 38.45 unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria ~ Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0502 1.03 1.13 0.25 1.19 0.46 38.91 unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria ~ Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0061 0.2 0.65 0.25 0.8 0.46 39.37 unclass. Actinomycetales unclass. Actinomycetales Actinomycetales Actinobacteria Actinobacteria Bacteria
Otu0737 0.63 0.48 0.24 1.03 0.46 39.83 unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria ~ Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0694 0.75 0.2 0.24 1.07 0.46 40.29 unclass. Alphaproteobacteria unclass. Alphaproteobacteria unclass. Alphaproteobacteria Alphaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0752 0.2 0.8 0.24 1.42 0.45 40.74 unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria ~ Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0768 0.6 0.35 0.24 1.28 0.45 41.19 unclass. Flavobacteriales unclass. Flavobacteriales Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0408 0.75 0.2 0.24 111 0.45 41.64 unclass. Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0532 0.77 0.4 0.24 1.19 0.44 42.08 unclass. Rhodobacteraceae Rhodobacteraceae Rhodobacterales Alphaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0503 1.15 1.41 0.24 1.24 0.44 42.52 unclass. Bacteroidetes unclass. Bacteroidetes unclass. Bacteroidetes unclass. Bacteroidetes ~ Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0272 0.6 0.57 0.24 1.32 0.44 42.97 unclass. Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0380 0.35 0.57 0.23 0.91 0.44 43.4 unclass. Proteobacteria unclass. Proteobacteria unclass. Proteobacteria unclass. Proteobacteria  Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0475 0 0.68 0.23 1.18 0.43 43.83 unclass. Microbacteriaceae Microbacteriaceae Actinomycetales Actinobacteria Actinobacteria Bacteria
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Otu0782 0.68 0.77 0.23 1.14 0.43 44.26 unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria ~ Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0714 0.68 0.48 0.23 1.13 0.43 44.69 unclass. Alphaproteobacteria unclass. Alphaproteobacteria unclass. Alphaproteobacteria Alphaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0041 0.75 0.4 0.23 1.1 0.42 45.11 Sulfitobacter Rhodobacteraceae Rhodobacterales Alphaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0020 0.63 0.2 0.23 0.92 0.42 45.54 unclass. Flammeovirgaceae Flammeovirgaceae Sphingobacteriales Sphingobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0473 1.63 1.46 0.23 1.09 0.42 45.96 unclass. Alphaproteobacteria unclass. Alphaproteobacteria unclass. Alphaproteobacteria Alphaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0221 0.48 0.57 0.22 0.99 0.42 46.38 unclass. Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0732 0.48 0.35 0.22 0.89 0.41 46.79 unclass. Proteobacteria unclass. Proteobacteria unclass. Proteobacteria unclass. Proteobacteria  Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0368 0.6 0.28 0.22 1.25 0.41 47.2 unclass. Saprospiraceae Saprospiraceae Sphingobacteriales Sphingobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0781 0.63 0 0.22 0.49 0.41 47.61 unclass. Thiotrichales unclass. Thiotrichales Thiotrichales Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0347 0 0.6 0.22 1.19 0.4 48.02 unclass. Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0875 o] 0.6 0.21 1.19 0.4 48.42 unclass. Flavobacteriales unclass. Flavobacteriales Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0467 0.4 0.55 0.21 1 0.4 48.81 unclass. Rhodospirillaceae Rhodospirillaceae Rhodospirillales Alphaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0504 0.68 0.4 0.21 1.09 0.39 49.2 unclass. Alphaproteobacteria unclass. Alphaproteobacteria unclass. Alphaproteobacteria Alphaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0497 0.48 0.6 0.21 1.17 0.39 49.6 Opitutus Opitutaceae Opitutales Opitutae Verrucomicrobia Bacteria
Otu0505 0.63 0 0.21 0.8 0.39 49.99 unclass. Chitinophagaceae Chitinophagaceae Sphingobacteriales Sphingobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0803 0.2 0.55 0.21 0.85 0.39 50.38 unclass. Cryomorphaceae Cryomorphaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0700 0.68 0.4 0.21 11 0.39 50.76 unclass. Alphaproteobacteria unclass. Alphaproteobacteria unclass. Alphaproteobacteria Alphaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0191 0.6 0 0.2 1.19 0.38 51.15 unclass. Proteobacteria unclass. Proteobacteria unclass. Proteobacteria unclass. Proteobacteria  Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0721 0.6 0 0.2 1.19 0.38 51.52 unclass. Alphaproteobacteria unclass. Alphaproteobacteria unclass. Alphaproteobacteria Alphaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0075 0.28 0.48 0.2 0.87 0.38 519 unclass. Alphaproteobacteria unclass. Alphaproteobacteria unclass. Alphaproteobacteria Alphaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0706 1.99 1.88 0.2 1.33 0.38 52.28 unclass. Planctomycetaceae Planctomycetaceae Planctomycetales Planctomycetacia Planctomycetes Bacteria
Otu0521 1.08 0.77 0.2 1.24 0.37 52.65 unclass. Rhodobacteraceae Rhodobacteraceae Rhodobacterales Alphaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0754 0.48 0.28 0.2 0.88 0.37 53.02 unclass. Flavobacteriales unclass. Flavobacteriales Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0833 0 0.6 0.2 1.2 0.37 53.39 Alcanivorax Alcanivoracaceae Oceanospirillales Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0630 0.35 0.4 0.19 0.93 0.36 53.75 unclass. Flavobacteriales unclass. Flavobacteriales Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0758 0.48 0.4 0.19 1.01 0.36 54.11 unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria ~ Bacteria
Otu0218 0.48 0.4 0.19 1.01 0.36 54.47 unclass. Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria



AV.A

AV.A

oTuU (Hin sity) (pH 7.67) AV.§; Av.8/SD Av.8 % YAV.5 % Genus Family Order Class Phylum Domain
Otu0470 0.4 0.48 0.19 1.01 0.35 54.82 unclass. Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0354 1.11 1.38 0.19 1.03 0.35 55.18 Anderseniella Rhodobiaceae Rhizobiales Alphaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0711 0 0.55 0.18 0.78 0.34 55.52 unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria ~ Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0230 0.2 0.48 0.18 0.89 0.34 55.86 unclass. Rhodobacteraceae Rhodobacteraceae Rhodobacterales Alphaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0485 0.6 0.4 0.18 1.01 0.34 56.2 unclass. Alphaproteobacteria unclass. Alphaproteobacteria unclass. Alphaproteobacteria Alphaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0731 0.2 0.48 0.18 0.9 0.33 56.54 Lentisphaera Lentisphaeraceae Lentisphaerales Lentisphaeria Lentisphaerae Bacteria
Otu0476 0.6 0.4 0.18 1.01 0.33 56.87 unclass. Actinomycetales unclass. Actinomycetales Actinomycetales Actinobacteria Actinobacteria Bacteria
Otu0798 0.48 0.2 0.18 0.88 0.33 57.2 unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria ~ Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0822 0.28 0.4 0.18 0.91 0.33 57.53 unclass. Proteobacteria unclass. Proteobacteria unclass. Proteobacteria unclass. Proteobacteria  Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0704 0.97 0.88 0.17 0.97 0.33 57.86 unclass. Proteobacteria unclass. Proteobacteria unclass. Proteobacteria unclass. Proteobacteria  Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0156 0.2 0.48 0.17 0.89 0.32 58.18 unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria ~ Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0080 0.48 0 0.17 0.77 0.32 58.5 Polaribacter Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0216 0.4 0.4 0.17 0.93 0.31 58.81 Pelagibacter SAR11-clade Rickettsiales Alphaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0148 0 0.48 0.16 0.79 0.31 59.12 unclass. Sphingobacteriales unclass. Sphingobacteriales Sphingobacteriales Sphingobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0728 0.2 0.4 0.16 0.87 0.3 59.42 unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria ~ Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0022 0 0.48 0.16 0.77 0.3 59.71 unclass. Betaproteobacteria unclass. Betaproteobacteria unclass. Betaproteobacteria Betaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0840 0.49 0 0.16 0.49 0.29 60 unclass. Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0259 0 0.48 0.16 0.79 0.29 60.3 Haliscomenobacter Saprospiraceae Sphingobacteriales Sphingobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0724 0.4 0.2 0.15 0.87 0.29 60.59 unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria  Bacteria
Otu0595 0.4 0.2 0.15 0.87 0.29 60.88 unclass. Legionellaceae Legionellaceae Legionellales Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0038 0.4 0.2 0.15 0.86 0.29 61.16 unclass. Proteobacteria unclass. Proteobacteria unclass. Proteobacteria unclass. Proteobacteria  Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0482 0.2 0.4 0.15 0.87 0.29 61.45 unclass. Microbacteriaceae Microbacteriaceae Actinomycetales Actinobacteria Actinobacteria Bacteria
Otu0735 0.4 0.2 0.15 0.86 0.29 61.74 unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria ~ Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0174 0.2 0.4 0.15 0.86 0.28 62.03 unclass. Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0454 0.2 0.4 0.15 0.86 0.28 62.31 unclass. Actinobacteria unclass. Actinobacteria unclass. Actinobacteria Actinobacteria Actinobacteria Bacteria
Otu0012 0.2 0.4 0.15 0.86 0.28 62.59 unclass. Comamonadaceae Comamonadaceae Burkholderiales Betaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0464 0.2 0.4 0.15 0.86 0.28 62.87 unclass. Bacteroidetes unclass. Bacteroidetes unclass. Bacteroidetes unclass. Bacteroidetes ~ Bacteroidetes Bacteria



AV.A

AV.A

oTuU (Hin sity) (pH 7.67) AV.§; Av.8/SD Av.8 % YAV.5 % Genus Family Order Class Phylum Domain
unclass.
Otu0787 0.4 0.2 0.15 0.87 0.28 63.15 unclass. Verrucomicrobia unclass. Verrucomicrobia unclass. Verrucomicrobia Verrucomicrobia Verrucomicrobia Bacteria
Otu0666 0.2 0.28 0.15 0.69 0.27 63.42 unclass. Deltaproteobacteria unclass. Deltaproteobacteria unclass. Deltaproteobacteria Deltaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0867 0 0.45 0.14 0.49 0.27 63.69 unclass. Proteobacteria unclass. Proteobacteria unclass. Proteobacteria unclass. Proteobacteria  Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0745 0.4 0 0.14 0.8 0.26 63.95 Planctomyces Planctomycetaceae Planctomycetales Planctomycetacia Planctomycetes Bacteria
Otu0746 0.4 o] 0.14 0.8 0.26 64.21 unclass. Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0202 0.4 0 0.14 0.8 0.26 64.48 unclass. Alteromonadaceae Alteromonadaceae Alteromonadales Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0051 0.4 o] 0.14 0.8 0.26 64.74 unclass. Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0460 0.28 0.2 0.14 0.68 0.26 65 Arcobacter Campylobacteraceae Campylobacterales Epsilonproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0783 0.4 0 0.14 0.49 0.26 65.26 unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria ~ Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0462 0 0.4 0.14 0.79 0.26 65.52 Haliea Alteromonadaceae Alteromonadales Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0555 0.2 0.28 0.14 0.69 0.26 65.78 Maricaulis Hyphomonadaceae Caulobacterales Alphaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0727 0.4 0 0.14 0.8 0.25 66.03 unclass. Deltaproteobacteria unclass. Deltaproteobacteria unclass. Deltaproteobacteria Deltaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0472 0.4 0 0.14 0.8 0.25 66.29 unclass. Bacteroidetes unclass. Bacteroidetes unclass. Bacteroidetes unclass. Bacteroidetes  Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0766 0.4 0 0.14 0.8 0.25 66.54 Lentisphaera Lentisphaeraceae Lentisphaerales Lentisphaeria Lentisphaerae Bacteria
Otu0774 0.4 0 0.14 0.8 0.25 66.79 unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria  Bacteria
Actinobacteria_order_incertae_
Otu0477 0 0.4 0.13 0.8 0.25 67.04 llumatobacter Acidimicrobidae_incertae_sedis  sedis Actinobacteria Actinobacteria Bacteria
Otu0716 0 0.4 0.13 0.8 0.25 67.29 unclass. Bacteroidetes unclass. Bacteroidetes unclass. Bacteroidetes unclass. Bacteroidetes  Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0862 0.2 0.28 0.13 0.69 0.25 67.54 unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria ~ Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0911 0 0.4 0.13 0.49 0.25 67.79 unclass. Bacteroidetes unclass. Bacteroidetes unclass. Bacteroidetes unclass. Bacteroidetes ~ Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0541 0.4 0 0.13 0.8 0.25 68.04 unclass. Rhodobacteraceae Rhodobacteraceae Rhodobacterales Alphaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0736 0.4 0 0.13 0.8 0.25 68.29 Persicirhabdus Verrucomicrobiaceae Verrucomicrobiales Verrucomicrobiae Verrucomicrobia Bacteria
Otu0811 0.4 0 0.13 0.8 0.25 68.54 unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria Bacteria
Otu0255 0.4 0 0.13 0.8 0.25 68.79 Sphingopyxis Sphingomonadaceae Sphingomonadales Alphaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0707 0.4 0 0.13 0.8 0.25 69.04 Haliea Alteromonadaceae Alteromonadales Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0819 0.4 0 0.13 0.8 0.25 69.29 unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria Bacteria
Otu0881 0 0.4 0.13 0.8 0.24 69.53 unclass. Actinobacteria unclass. Actinobacteria unclass. Actinobacteria Actinobacteria Actinobacteria Bacteria
Otu0550 0.28 0.2 0.13 0.69 0.24 69.78 unclass. Flavobacteriales unclass. Flavobacteriales Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria



AV.A

AV.A

oTuU (Hin sity) (pH 7.67) AV.§; Av.8/SD Av.8 % YAV.5 % Genus Family Order Class Phylum Domain
Otu0583 0 0.4 0.13 0.8 0.24 70.02 unclass. Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0841 0 0.35 0.13 0.49 0.24 70.26 unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria ~ Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0072 0.35 0 0.12 0.49 0.23 70.49 Sulfitobacter Rhodobacteraceae Rhodobacterales Alphaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0757 0.35 0 0.12 0.49 0.23 70.73 unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria ~ Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0789 0.35 o] 0.12 0.49 0.22 70.95 unclass. Proteobacteria unclass. Proteobacteria unclass. Proteobacteria unclass. Proteobacteria  Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0814 0.35 0 0.12 0.49 0.22 71.18 unclass. Proteobacteria unclass. Proteobacteria unclass. Proteobacteria unclass. Proteobacteria  Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0912 0 0.35 0.12 0.49 0.22 71.39 unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria ~ Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0914 0 0.35 0.12 0.49 0.22 71.61 unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria ~ Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0763 0.2 0.2 0.12 0.67 0.22 71.82 Planctomyces Planctomycetaceae Planctomycetales Planctomycetacia Planctomycetes Bacteria
Otu0755 0.2 0.2 0.11 0.67 0.22 72.04 unclass. Proteobacteria unclass. Proteobacteria unclass. Proteobacteria unclass. Proteobacteria  Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0044 0.2 0.2 0.11 0.67 0.21 72.25 unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria ~ Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0514 0.2 0.2 0.11 0.67 0.21 72.46 unclass. Microbacteriaceae Microbacteriaceae Actinomycetales Actinobacteria Actinobacteria Bacteria
0Otu0383 0.2 0.2 0.11 0.67 0.21 72.68 unclass. Actinomycetales unclass. Actinomycetales Actinomycetales Actinobacteria Actinobacteria Bacteria
Otu0723 0.2 0.2 0.11 0.67 0.21 72.89 unclass. Microbacteriaceae Microbacteriaceae Actinomycetales Actinobacteria Actinobacteria Bacteria
Otu0729 0.2 0.2 0.11 0.67 0.21 73.09 unclass. Bacteroidetes unclass. Bacteroidetes unclass. Bacteroidetes unclass. Bacteroidetes ~ Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0739 0.2 0.2 0.11 0.67 0.21 733 unclass. Proteobacteria unclass. Proteobacteria unclass. Proteobacteria unclass. Proteobacteria  Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0178 0.2 0.2 0.11 0.67 0.21 73.51 unclass. Actinobacteria unclass. Actinobacteria unclass. Actinobacteria Actinobacteria Actinobacteria Bacteria
Otu0718 0 0.35 0.11 0.49 0.21 73.71 Aureispira Saprospiraceae Sphingobacteriales Sphingobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0009 0.2 0.2 0.11 0.67 0.2 73.92 unclass. Rhodobacteraceae Rhodobacteraceae Rhodobacterales Alphaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0832 0.2 0.2 0.11 0.67 0.2 74.12 unclass. Rhodospirillaceae Rhodospirillaceae Rhodospirillales Alphaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
0Otu0838 0.2 0.2 0.11 0.67 0.2 74.33 unclass. Bacteroidetes unclass. Bacteroidetes unclass. Bacteroidetes unclass. Bacteroidetes ~ Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0459 0.2 0.2 0.11 0.67 0.2 74.53 Croceibacter Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0760 0.2 0.2 0.11 0.67 0.2 74.74 unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria  Bacteria
Otu0717 0.2 0.2 0.11 0.67 0.2 74.94 unclass. Rhodobacteraceae Rhodobacteraceae Rhodobacterales Alphaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0770 0.2 0.2 0.11 0.67 0.2 75.14 unclass. Proteobacteria unclass. Proteobacteria unclass. Proteobacteria unclass. Proteobacteria  Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0011 0.2 0.2 0.11 0.67 0.2 75.34 unclass. Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriaceae Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0720 0.2 0.2 0.11 0.67 0.2 75.54 unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria Bacteria



oTu (pHAi‘;‘-";‘itu) (pﬁ"?%) AV.S,  AVS/SD  AVE %  SAV.6 % Genus Family Order Class Phylum Domain
Otu0738 0.2 0.2 0.11 0.67 0.2 75.74 unclass. Alphaproteobacteria unclass. Alphaproteobacteria unclass. Alphaproteobacteria Alphaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0143 0.2 0.2 0.11 0.67 0.2 75.94 unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria ~ Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
0Otu0428 0.2 0.2 0.11 0.67 0.2 76.14 unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria ~ Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0035 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.67 0.19 76.33 Colwellia Colwelliaceae Alteromonadales Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0017 0.28 o] 0.1 0.49 0.19 76.52 unclass. Flavobacteriales unclass. Flavobacteriales Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0030 0.28 0 0.1 0.49 0.19 76.71 unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria ~ Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0282 0.28 0 0.1 0.49 0.18 76.9 Haliea Alteromonadaceae Alteromonadales Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
unclass.
Otu0743 0.28 0 0.1 0.49 0.18 77.08 unclass. Verrucomicrobia unclass. Verrucomicrobia unclass. Verrucomicrobia Verrucomicrobia Verrucomicrobia Bacteria
Otu0761 0.28 o] 0.1 0.49 0.18 77.26 unclass. Verrucomicrobiaceae Verrucomicrobiaceae Verrucomicrobiales Verrucomicrobiae Verrucomicrobia Bacteria
Otu0810 0.28 0 0.1 0.49 0.18 77.45 unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria  unclass. Gammaproteobacteria ~ Gammaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0827 0.28 o] 0.1 0.49 0.18 77.63 unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria Bacteria
Otu0407 0 0.28 0.09 0.49 0.18 77.81 unclass. Flavobacteriales unclass. Flavobacteriales Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
Otu0772 0.28 0 0.09 0.49 0.17 77.97 unclass. Alphaproteobacteria unclass. Alphaproteobacteria unclass. Alphaproteobacteria Alphaproteobacteria Proteobacteria Bacteria
Otu0839 0.28 0 0.09 0.49 0.17 78.14 unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria unclass. Bacteria Bacteria
Otu0491 0 0.2 0.07 0.49 0.14 78.28 unclass. Flavobacteriales unclass. Flavobacteriales Flavobacteriales Flavobacteria Bacteroidetes Bacteria
